

American Express® Terms and Conditions

- This offer is only valid for American Express Corporate Cards issued by American Express Banking Corp. in India.
- The offer is not valid on Consumer Cards and Cards issued by a third party bearing the name or trademark or service mark or logo of American Express ("Network Cards") issued in India.
- This program is being offered by the participating service establishment only and shall be valid for the period mentioned in the offer.
- The offer in this program will be fulfilled at the merchant's end only.
- This offer is being made purely on a "best effort" basis. The Cardmembers are not bound in any manner to participate in this offer and any such participation is purely voluntary.
- American Express is neither responsible for availability of services nor guarantees the quality of the goods/services and is not liable for any defect or deficiency of goods or services so obtained/availed of by the Cardmembers under this offer. Any disputes with regards to the quality of goods/services availed shall be taken up with the merchant/service establishment directly. American Express shall have no liability whatsoever regarding the same.
- American Express shall not be liable whatsoever for any loss/damage/claims that may arise out of use
 or non-use of any goods or services availed by Cardmember under this offer. American Express
 reserves its absolute right to withdraw and/or alter any of the terms and conditions of the offer at
 any time without prior notice.
- Nothing expressed or implied in the program shall in any way waive or amend any of the Terms and Conditions of the existing Cardmember agreement with the Card issuer.
- To receive this offer, purchase should be charged in full to the American Express® Card. No cash alternative is available.
- Any disputes arising out of and in connection with this program shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Delhi only.

Offer details: Instant Discount of INR 200 off on transactions of INR 600 and above for 6 months on Swiggy Food Marketplace

Offer Duration: 20 September 2024 to 28th February 2025

Terms and Conditions:

- 1) Food Marketplace offer is valid for a single restaurant bill value only.
- 2) Offer Applicable once per month per user
- 3) Offer is applicable on all restaurants on Swiggy

- 4) Offer valid on payments made with eligible American Express Corporate cards.
- 5) Discount applicable on the price of food item and does not cover delivery fee, taxes, packaging charges or platform fee

Standard Terms and Conditions:

- 1) Food Marketplace offer is valid for a single restaurant bill value only.
- 2) Restaurant packing charges are not covered in the promo-code and will need to be borne by the Cardmember.
- 3) In case the order is cancelled due to the restaurant/item being unavailable, the promo-code will be reinstated and can be used again within the offer period.
- 4) American Express & Swiggy reserves the right to mutually cancel/ change/modify/add/delete any of the terms and conditions of the offer at any time without notice.
- 5) American Express & Swiggy reserves the right to mutually terminate the offer at any time without notice.
- 6) Swiggy reserves the right to deny honoring the offer on the grounds of suspicion or abuse of the offer by any Cardmember without providing the Cardmember any explanation thereof.
- 7) In no event shall Swiggy be liable for any abuse or misuse of the code due to the negligence of the Cardmember.
- 8) The services shall be governed by the terms and conditions set out in http://www.swiggy.com/terms-and-conditions.
- 9) In case of any queries regarding the offer, Cardmembers can email at support@swiggy.in
- 10) Last date to raise queries is 28th February 2025.
- 11) All offer-related queries will be addressed within 48 hours (2 days) from the date the query is raised